WHEREAS, The City of Mission finds it in the best interest of the citizens of Mission, that funds from the FY24 Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) Prog Local Solicitation be operated for the 2024-2025 fiscal year by the Mission Police Depart and	ram—

RESOLUTION # _____

WHEREAS, The City of Mission agrees that in the event of loss or misuse of the Bureau of Justice federal funds, the City of Mission assures that the funds will be returned to the Bureau of Justice in full; and

WHEREAS, The City of Mission designates the City of Mission Mayor as the grantee's authorized official. The authorized official is given the power to apply for, accept, reject, alter or terminate the grant on behalf of the applicant agency.

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the City of Mission approves the submission of the grant application for the FY24 Edward Byrne Memorial Justice Assistance Grant (JAG) Program—Local Solicitation to the Bureau of Justice.

READ, CONSIDERED AND APPROVED, this 14th day of October 2024.

	Norie Gonzalez Garza, Mayor
Attest:	
Anna Carrillo, City Secretary	